Data Sheet
April 2008
HW050AF and HW050FG Power Modules: dc-dc Converters:
36 to 75 Vdc Input, 5.0 and 3.3 Vdc or 3.3 and 2.5 Vdc Dual Output; 50 W
Applications
n Distributed power architectures
n Communications equipment
n Computer equipment

April 200836 to 75 Vdc Input, 5.0 and 3.3 Vdc or 3.3 and 2.5 Vdc Dual Output; 50 W
HW050AF and HW050FG Power Modules: dc-dc Converters:
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Account Manager or Field Application Engineer for pricing and
availability.
Optional features may be chosen from the device code suffixes shown below. The feature suffixes are listed
numerically in descending order. Please contact your Lineage Power Account Manager or Application Engineer
for pricing and availability of options.
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Power
Device
Code Comcode
48 V 5.0 V and 3.3 V 53.2 W HW050AF 108365610
48 V 5.0 V and 3.3 V 53.2 W HW050AF1 TBD
48 V 5.0 V and 3.3 V 53.2 W HW050AF6 108958240
48 V 3.3 V and 2.5 V 49.6 W HW050FG 108341710
48 V 3.3 V and 2.5 V 49.6 W HW050FG1 TBD
48 V 3.3 V and 2.5 V 49.6 W HW050FG6 108891680
48 V 3.3 V and 2.5 V 49.6 W HW050FG8 108934233
48 V 3.3 V and 2.5 V 49.6 W HW050FG-B 108840190
Option Device Code Suffix
Short pins: 2.79 mm +0.5/-0.25 mm
(0.110 in. + 0.020/-0.010 in.)
8